OP \$40.00 4009610

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM328432

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------------|
| Christine A. Moffitt | | 12/08/2014 | INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Cave Springs, Inc. | |
|-----------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2751 Centerville Road | |
| City: | Wilmington | |
| State/Country: | DELAWARE | |
| Postal Code: | 19808 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 4009610 | TEES FOR TWO ACTIVEWEAR |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027995000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027994000

Email: alberto.zacapa@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas E. Zutic, DLA Piper LLP (US)

Address Line 1: 500 Eighth Street, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 373749-000005 |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Thomas E. Zutic |
| SIGNATURE: | /Thomas E. Zutic/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 01/08/2015 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Moffitt Trademark Agreement EXECUTED#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005437 FRAME: 0135

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is effective as of the 8th day of December, 2014 ("Effective Date"), by and between Christine A. Moffitt, an individual d/b/a GO GIRLS, LLC ("Seller") and CAVE SPRINGS, INC. ("Company").

WHEREAS, Seller, with a residence and principal place of business at 2234 Armacost Drive, Henderson, NV 89074 (the "Assignor") owns U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 4,009,610 for TEES FOR TWO ACTIVEWEAR in International Class 25 for "Athletic apparel, namely, shirts, pants, jackets, footwear, hats and caps, athletic uniforms; Baby bibs not of paper; Baby bodysuits; Baby bottoms; Baby layettes for clothing; Baby tops; Hats for infants, babies, toddlers and children; Jogging pants; Shirts and short-sleeved shirts; Shirts for infants, babies, toddlers and children; Sport shirts; Stretch pants; Sweat pants; Sweat shirts; T-shirts; Yoga pants; Yoga shirts" (the "Mark"), and related goodwill; and

WHEREAS, Company, a Delaware corporation, with an address of 2751 Centerville Road, Wilmington, DE 19808 (the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, and related goodwill.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, effective as of the first date written above. Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark, and the related goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have duly executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

CHRISTINE A. MOFFITT d/b/a GO GIRLS, LLC

ASSIGNEE:

CAVE SPRINGS, INC.

Destination Maternity Corporation Legal Department

A-1

EAST\\$7424193.1

RECORDED: 01/08/2015

REEL: 005437 FRAME: 0136